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1. Overall Description:

SA1 thanks CT1 for their incoming LS on Manual CAG Selection, and related questions. 
SA1 answers are provided below.
Question 1: When the user performs manual CAG selection, shall the user be presented with all the available CAG IDs or shall the user be presented with only those CAG IDs of a PLMN that are available and are present in the UE’s Allowed CAG list for the PLMN?
SA1 answer: SA1 currently does not have the concept of manual CAG selection, nor the concept of an Allowed CAG list for a PLMN. However, SA1 understands that the Allowed CAG list is a mechanism that allows the following two requirements (specified in TS 22.261) to be fulfilled
	The 5G system shall support a mechanism to prevent a UE with a subscription to a non-public network from automatically selecting and attaching to a PLMN or non-public network it is not authorized to select.

The 5G system shall support a mechanism to prevent a UE with a subscription to a PLMN from automatically selecting and attaching to a non-public network it is not authorized to select


SA1 has now defined a new requirement (see attached CR) regarding manual selection of non-public networks hosted by a PLMN. 
Question 2: Can the HPLMN configure the optional ‘manual CAG selection control’ parameter also for the VPLMN
SA1 answer: Please refer to the new requirement mentioned above (see attached CR). 

Question 3: Is the VPLMN expected to be able to control inbound roamers' usage of VPLMN's CAG cells before the UE registers with the VPLMN, without HPLMN's cooperation? Or is there any preference for a common requirement/solution for the serving PLMN (HPLMN and VPLMN) to control access of the user selection of CAG cells that are not included in the Allowed CAG list?
SA1 answer:  Please refer to the new requirement mentioned above (see attached CR). 

Question 4: If the UE is configured to access a PLMN only via CAG cells and a non-CAG cell of the PLMN is available, shall the UE always display the PLMN ID of such a PLMN, or should this be controlled by the PLMN, HPLMN, or both of them?
SA1 answer: the UE always display the PLMN ID of such a PLMN in manual network selection mode.

Question 5: If the registration over a CAG cell for a PLMN is successful and the selected CAG-ID is not present in the UE’s Allowed CAG list for the PLMN, shall the UE add the CAG-ID to the Allowed CAG list for the PLMN?
SA1 answer: No. 
Question 6: If the registration over a non-CAG cell for a PLMN is successful and the UE has an indication that the UE is only allowed to access the PLMN via CAG cells, shall the UE delete the indication for the PLMN?
SA1 answer:  No. 
2. Actions:

To CT1
ACTION: SA1 kindly asks CT1 to take the above into account.
3. Date of Next TSG SA WG1 Meetings:
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TBD
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